Student Name:
Local Program Name:
Student Type:

Schedule Type:

Cohort/Block Number:
Campus

Offsite Location:
Block/Instructor(PID):
Block/Instructor(PID):
Block/Instructor(PID):

COURSE #

Surgical Technology (Accredited Programs)

Day:

Hours:

OCAS

OHLAP

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thu

OCAS Code: 9343
COURSES

Surgical Technology Orientation
Anatomy
Core Medical Terminology
Core Employability Skills
Introduction To Surgical Technology
Surgical Patient Care/Theory
Surgical Patient Care/Skills
Essentials of Surgical Asepsis/Theory
Essentials of Surgical Asepsis/Skills
Surgical Tech Practicum |
Microbiology and Wound Healing
Surgical Case Management/Theory
Surgical Case Management/Skills
Surgical Pharmacology
Disaster and Emergency Preparedness
Surgical Procedures |
Surgical Procedures Il
Surgical Tech Practicum |l
Surgical Tech Practicum Il
CST Exam Review

CIP Code: 51.C

TOTAL

Comments:

All Theory Courses/Surgical Practicum | = 6 hours/day, Monday thru Friday. Surgical Pi
hours typically 6:30 AM - 2:30 PM, Friday report to school 7:45 AM - 10:45 AM; 11:3



program, students must complete all curriculum hours. Students will receive a writt
Experience; clinical experience. Education written plans provided to the student. Surg
of 80% and complete 120 total procedures in the practicum courses to maintain satisfa
frame for completion. Students will hav three remediation opportunities prior to repe:
result in immediate removal from

B & | Certifications

Certification Name

Primary: Certified Surgical Technologist
Additional:

SIGNATURES:
Student:
Instructor:
Coordinator:
Administrative:




1909 State Program Code:

THEORY
15
80
45
30
24
30

0
18
0
0
30
30
0
24
15
90
90
0
0

30
.HOURS 551

LAB
0
40
0
0
6
0
15
0
42
0

o o

O 0O 0oooco o

199

Clinical
0

glolo|lo|lo|lojo oo

OO0 0o oo o

210
210

0
450

CTsO

HOSA

Distance
Education

0%

FY:

DAY HOURS:

7:45AM-
11:30AM-

EVENING HOURS:

3:30PM-
7:00PM-1

Additional Intersession Dates

HL0016017

TOTAL
15
120
45
30
30
30
15
18
42
30
30
30
90
30
15
90
90
210
210

30
1200

START DATE

racticum Il & Il = 7.5 hours/day, Monday thru Thursday, daytime
0 AM - 1:30PM. In order to complete all hours of the academic

Start Date:
End Date:

SOC Code: 29-2055
END DATE #DAYS

Grade



en plan for these hours. 450 hours completed in a Work Based
sical Technology students must pass each course with a minimum
ctory academic performance. All skills tests have an allotted time
ating the Skills Test. Two clinical No Call-No Show occurances will
the program.

Number A-F?
8711 Y




10:45M

-2:30PM

6:30PM
.0:00PM

Notes




