Student Name:							
Local Program Name:	Surgi	cal Tech	nology (Accredi	ted Programs)			
Student Type:							
Schedule Type:							
Cohort/Block Number:							
Campus							
Offsite Location:							
Block/Instructor(PID):							
Block/Instructor(PID):							
Block/Instructor(PID):							
	D	ay:	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thu	
	Н	ours:					
			OCAS Code:	9343	CIP Code:	51.	
COURSE #	OCAS	OHLAP	AP COURSES				
			Surgical Technology Orientation				
			Anatomy				
			Core Medical Terminology				
			Core Employability Skills				
			Introduction To Surgical Technology				
			Surgical Patient Care/Theory				
	-		Surgical Patient Care/Skills Essentials of Surgical Asepsis/Theory Essentials of Surgical Asepsis/Skills Surgical Tech Practicum I				
	-						
	-						
			Microbiology and Wound Healing				
				nagement/Theor	ТУ		
			Surgical Case Management/Skills				
			Surgical Pharmac				
	-			ergency Prepared	ness		
			Surgical Procedu				
			Surgical Procedu				
			Surgical Tech Pra				
			Surgical Tech Pra				
			CST Exam Review	V			

TOTAL

Comments:

All Theory Courses/Surgical Practicum I = 6 hours/day, Monday thru Friday. Surgical Properties to School 7:45 AM - 10:45 AM; 11:3

program, students must complete all curriculum hours. Students will receive a written plans provided to the student. Surge of 80% and complete 120 total procedures in the practicum courses to maintain satisfa frame for completion. Students will hav three remediation opportunities prior to repeat result in immediate removal from

				B & I Certifications
			Certification Name	
Primary:	Certified Surgical	Technologist		
Additional:				
			SIGNATURES:	
			SIGNATORES.	
	Student:		SIGNATORES.	
	Student:		SIGNATORES.	
			SIGNATORES.	

		DAY HOURS:	7:45AM- 11:30AM-
стѕо	Distance Education	EVENING HOURS:	3:30PM-(7:00PM-1
		Additional Inter	session Dates
HOSA	0%		,

sday	Frid	ay				Start Date:		
						End Date:		
909	State Progr	am Code:		HL0016	5017	SOC Code:	29-2055	
	THEORY	LAB	Clinical	TOTAL	START DATE	END DATE	#DAYS	Grade
	15	0	0	15				
	80	40	0	120				
	45	0	0	45				
	30	0	0	30				
	24	6	0	30				
	30	0	0	30				
	0	15	0	15				
	18	0	0	18				
	0	42	0	42				
	0	0	30	30				
	30	0	0	30				
	30	0	0	30				
	0	90	0	90				
	24	6	0	30				
	15	0	0	15				
	90	0	0	90				
	90	0	0	90				
	0	0	210	210				
	0	0	210	210				
	30	0	0	30				
HOURS	551	199	450	1200				

racticum II & III = 7.5 hours/day, Monday thru Thursday, daytime 0 AM - 1:30PM. In order to complete all hours of the academic

en plan for these hours. 450 hours completed in a Work Based gical Technology students must pass each course with a minimum ctory academic performance. All skills tests have an allotted time ating the Skills Test. Two clinical No Call-No Show occurances will the program.

Maria la an	A F3
Number	A-F?
0744	
8711	Υ
i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
•	

10:45M
-2:30PM
6:30PM
.0:00PM
:
<u> </u>
Notes
110103
1